	07-17-	2001	Docket N	lo.: DMD-01902/03
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Re: -:93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02	101778	3043	-	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI Patent and Trademark Offic
Tab settings → → → ↓ ▼ To the Honorable Commissione on Patents	and Trademarks: Pl			
To the Honorable Complexity Patents and Trademarks 1. Name of conveying party(les): Bruce B. Graves Additional names(s) of conveying party(les)		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Diamond General Development Corporation Internal Address:		
3. Nature of conveyance:		·····		
	rger ange of Name	Street Addr	ess: <u>333 Park</u>	land Plaza
C Other		City: Ann Arbor State: MI ZIP: 48103		
Execution Date: 6/16/01		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
Addi	tional numbers attache	d? 🗋 Yes	X No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Allen M. Krass		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00		
Internal Address: GIFFORD, KRASS, GR		Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be		
SPRINKLE, ANDERSON & CITKOWSKI, P.C.				deposit account
Street Address: 280 N. Old Woodward, Suite 400		Authorized to be charged to deposit account8. Deposit account number:		
	710 (8000	07-1180		
City: Birmingham State: MI		E THIS SPACE		
A FC:581 40.00 CH 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the of the original document.	\frown		correct and an	ny attached copy is a true copy 6/20/01
Allen M. Krass Name of Person Signing Total number of page	es including cover shee	Signature et, attachments,	and document	3 Date

REEL: 011967 FRAME: 0078

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant: Diamond General Development Corporation

Serial No.: 08/489,657

Attorney Docket No. DMD- 01902/03

Filing Date: June 12, 1995

Apparatus for Measuring Sulfides within a Periodontal Pocket Title:

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Dr. Bruce B. Graves, of 1209 Roosevelt Blvd., Ypsilanti, MI 48197, am a joint inventor of the invention titled, "Apparatus for Measuring Sulfides within a Periodontal Pocket", dated May 13, 1997, which has been issued as a Letters Patent of the United States of America as United States Patent No. 5,628,312; and

WHEREAS, Diamond General Development Corporation, a corporation of Michigan, having a principal place of business at 333 Parkland Plaza, Ann Arbor, MI 48103, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, Dr. Bruce B. Graves, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said corporation, its successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest in the United States of America and all foreign countries in and to said invention as described in the patent, executed on the 13th day of May, 1997, and any reissues or extensions of said Patent; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to assign said Patent to said corporation as assignee thereof.

FOR SAID CONSIDERATIONS, I hereby covenant and agree that I am a joint inventor of the invention herein assigned and have the right to assign the same, and agree that I will communicate to said corporation or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention or inventions and testify in any legal proceedings relating thereto when called upon, and will sign all instruments and documents and render such assistance which in the judgment of said corporation is necessary to vest in it and protect the legal title sought to be assigned.

Dr. Bruce B. Graves Dated: _______ 16, 2001

AMK/lda

RECORDED: 06/25/2001